Form PTO-1594	RECORE 06	-01 -2001 U.S. Department of Commer
(Ref. 6-93)	TF.	HIRE BALL BEAUTIFIED AND TRACE IN THE CONTINUES OF THE CO
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94		ratent and Trademark Onli
(OAP: 110		A ARRY STREAM BOTTLE BESTON THAIT BESTON THEN THEN
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and	1766941 al documents or copy thereof.
5.25-01	( MAY 2 5 2001 5)	
1. Name of conveying party (168):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GAI-TRONICS CORPORATION		Name: HUBBELL INCORPORATED
[ ] Individual(s)	[ ] Association D [ ] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
[ X ] Corporation-State -		Street Address: _584 Derby Milford Road
	ng party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No	City: Orange, State: CT ZIP: 06477
and the state of t		[ ] Individual(s) citizenship
		[ ] Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		[ ] General Partnership
Í		[ ] Limited Partnership
[X ] Assignment	[ ] Merger	[X ] Corporation -State CONNECTICUT
[ ] Security Agreement	[ ] Change of Name	[ ] Other
[ ] Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May	. 2001	representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Excoduon bate. <u>may</u>	, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
		[] 100 [1] 10
4. Application number(s	s) or registration numbers(s):	1
A Trademont Application No. (a)		R. Trademark Registration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/257,552		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 830,507
		923,455
	_	1,049,441
		1,064,717
		1,204,341
	Additional numbers attached	
	f party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning documen	t should be mailed:	involved:[ 13 ]
Name: Internal Address:	Nancy E. Dale	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00 [X] Enclosed
internal Address.	Hubbell Incorporated	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	asser morporated	
Street Address:	584 Derby Milford Road	
	P.O. Box 549	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Orange,</u>	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u>	08-0926 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signa	ture:	
	ledge and belief, the foregoing inform ument.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Nancy E. Dale	_ Tan	May 24, 2001  Date
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e / Date
	rotal number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments and document: [ 4 ]

05/31/2001 ORYRNE 00000175 75257552 40.00 DF 300.00 DF

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): (continued)
  - B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
    - 1,224,061
    - 1,225,829
    - 1,347,377
    - 1,351,387
    - 1,652,206
    - 1,661,541
    - 2,277,080

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the undersigned, GAI-TRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address of 400 East Wyomissing Avenue, Mohnton, Pennsylvania 19540, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HUBBELL INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having its principal office and place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, Connecticut, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations:

Reg. No.	Issue Date	<u>Trademark</u>
830,507 923,455	06/20/67 11/09/71	GTC GAI-Tronics
1,049,441	10/05/76	GROUND SENTINEL
1,064,717	04/26/77	CALL/TALK
1,204,341	08/10/82	CENTRA PAGE/PARTY
1,224,061	01/18/83	INTRINSICOM
1,225,829	02/01/83	RIGPHONE
1,347,377	07/09/85	COHORT
1,351,387	07/30/85	ELECTRO-SOUND
1,652,206	07/30/91	FEMCO
1,661,541	10/22/91	CLEAN PHONE
2,277,080	09/14/99	PAGE/PARTY
Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Trademark</u>
75/257,552	03/14/97	SS SMART SERIES & Design

together with the good will and the entire business in connection with which said trademarks have been and are being used, and together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringements thereof.

By way of extension and not in limitation, this assignment is intended to and does hereby convey unto the said HUBBELL INCORPORATED all the right, title and interest of said GAI-TRONICS CORPORATION in and to the trademarks, in the United States of America or any country foreign thereto, or any interest therein of which it may now be possessed, and said GAI-TRONICS CORPORATION hereby further agrees to execute all proper papers and documents, prepared at the expense of assignee herein, necessary or required by assignee to make fully effective and complete title to said trademarks in said HUBBELL INCORPORATED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, GAI-TRONICS CORPORATION, has caused these
presents to be executed in its name, by its proper officer, duly authorized as of the $\frac{18^{-1}}{2}$ day of
<u>May</u> , 2001.
GAI-TRONICS CORPORATION
By Sedward W. Janus Richard W. Davies, Vice President & Secretary
STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) ) ss: Orange COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )
On this day of, 2001, personally appeared before meRICHARD W. DAVIES, of, and
Notary Public  PATRICIA S. WEBSTER  NOTARY PUBLIC  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2001

**RECORDED: 05/25/2001**